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                                    Jurat E A Dulake  

                                                                               Jurat A M Opfermann  

Out of Hours – Jurat E A Dulake  

R O Y A L  C O U R T 

Week Commencing 20th January 2025  

 

 

 

MON 

20 JAN  

 

 

10.00 

 

 

9.15 

10.00 & 

2.30 

10.00 & 

2.00 

B 

 

 

DB 

DB 

 

 

 

- 

 

Representation of Attorney General in the matter 

of the Law Society of Jersey Law 2005 (in 

private) (2024/333) 

AG -v- Downey & Skinner (PDH) (2024/092) 

Rassmal Investments LLC -v- ASG & Anor 

(2023/003) 

 

 

Court of Appeal  

 

EAD; KLeC; AMO; 

MBE & MJB 

 

Single Judge 

RAC & JKA  

 

  

 

-  

 

Royal Court  

 

 

No. 2 

Grand Hotel  

 

 

 

Old Library 

 

 

 

 

 

TUE 

21 JAN 

 

9.30 & 

2.15 

 

10.00 & 

2.30 

10.00 & 

2.00 

B 

 

 

DB 

 

 

 

- 

 

States 

 

 

Rassmal Investments LLC -v- ASG & Anor 

(2023/003) 

 

 

Court of Appeal  

 

- 

 

 

RAC & JKA  

 

  

 

-  

 

States Chamber  

 

 

Grand Hotel  

 

 

 

Old Library  

 

 

 

 

 

 

WED  

22 JAN  

 

9.30 & 

2.15 

 

10.00 & 

2.30 

10.00 

 

10.00 & 

2.00 

B 

 

 

DB 

 

 

 

MJT 

 

- 

 

States 

 

 

Rassmal Investments LLC -v- ASG & Anor 

(2023/003) 

 

 

Taylor -v- Hannah (directions) (177/17) 

 

Court of Appeal  

 

- 

 

 

RAC & JKA  

 

  

 

Single Judge  

 

-  

 

States Chamber 

 

 

Grand Hotel  

 

 

 

No. 2 

 

Old Library  

 

 

 

 

 

 

THU 

23 JAN  

9.00 

9.30 & 

2.15 

10.00 & 

2.30 

 

9.15 

10.00 & 

2.30 

 

10.00 

 

10.00 & 

2.00 

B 

B 

 

DB 

 

 

MCB 

MCB 

 

 

MJT 

 

 

 

- 

 

Swearing-in of Youth Court Panel 

States 

 

Rassmal Investments LLC -v- ASG & Anor 

(2023/003) 

 

AG -v- Green (2024/011) 

AG -v- Shotbolt (Newton hearing) (2024/047) 

 

 

Representation of O & E Trusts (2023/100) – in 

private 

 

 

Court of Appeal  

 

KLeC & MBE 

- 

 

RAC & JKA  

 

 

EAD & AMO 

EAD & AMO   

 

 

KLeC & MBE 

 

  

 

- 

Royal Court  

States Chamber  

 

Grand Hotel  

 

 

No. 2 

Royal Court 

 

 

TBC 

 

 

 

Old Library  

 

 

 

 

 

 

FRI 

24 JAN 

9.15 

10.00 & 

2.30 

 

9.15 

10.00 & 

2.30 

 

9.15 

10.00 & 

2.30 

 

10.00 & 

2.00 

B 

B 

 

 

DB 

DB 

 

 

MCB 

MCB 

 

 

- 

Delegations (in private) 

Samedi  

Samedi  

 

AG -v- De La Haye (PDH) (2024/111) 

Rassmal Investments LLC -v- ASG & Anor 

(2023/003) 

  

AG -v- O’Brien (PDH) (2024/099) 

AG -v- Shotbolt (Newton hearing) (2024/047) 

 

 

Court of Appeal 

MBE & MJB  

MBE & MJB 

 

 

Single Judge  

RAC & JKA  

 

 

Single Judge  

EAD & AMO  

 

 

- 

Royal Court 

Royal Court  

 

 

Old Library  

Grand Hotel  

 

 

No. 2 

No. 2 

 

 

Old Library  

 

Bailiff     Jurats       

Deputy Bailiff   Jurats’ Room    

Commissioners   Chief Usher   Reception  Bailiff’s Judicial Secretary 

  


